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16th September 2022 

Dear Parents / Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 16/09/22 

I hope that this update finds you well at this time.  As you are aware, Monday 19th 

September, the date of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II’s State Funeral, will be a 

national bank holiday.  School will be closed on this day to allow individuals to pay 

their respects, while marking the final day of the period of national mourning. 

 

After this period of national mourning, normal school communications will resume. 

 

Please see below for a list of upcoming dates for your diaries. 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

Date Event Details 
Tuesday 20th September Parent/Carer Evening (all Years 

apart from Year 11)  

3pm-6pm 

Friday 23rd September St Martins Football vs Derby 

County Twitter FC 

KO at 7:45pm, Mickleover 

Sports, Don Amott Arena 

Wednesday 28th September Flu Vaccinations for Students Message has been sent 

home. 

Monday 10th October World Mental Health Week Details to follow 

Monday 17th October Parent/Carer Week Details to follow 

Monday 14th November Anti-Bullying Week Details to follow 

Friday 18th November Children In Need Details to follow 

Wednesday 23rd November Presentation Evening for last 

year’s Year 11 and Year 13 

Students 

Invitations will be sent home. 

Tuesday 6th December Year 11 Parent/Carer Evening Details to follow 

Tuesday 13th December Christmas Bingo Details to follow 

 

With best wishes, 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs 

Principal 
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Term Dates for Academic Year 2022/2023 

 

Autumn Term 

INSET Day – Thursday 1st September and Friday 2nd September 

School Starts for the new Academic Year – Monday 5th September  

Bank Holiday – Monday 19th September 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 21st October 

School Starts Back – Monday 31st October 

School Breaks up for Christmas – Thursday 22nd December 

 

Spring Term 

School Starts Back – Monday 9th January 2023 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 16th February 

INSET Day – Friday 17th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 27th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Friday 31st March 

 

Summer Term 

INSET Day – Monday 17th April 

School Starts Back – Tuesday 18th April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 1st May  

School Breaks up for Half Term - Friday 26th May 

School Starts Back – Monday 5th June 

INSET Day – Monday 26th June  

School Breaks up for Summer – Friday 21st July 
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